
MEN'S SOCCER: Auburn-Montgomery at Tampa
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

AUM vs Tampa (09/6/2025 at Tampa, Fla., )

AUM (1-0-0) 1
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

5 De Paula, Alan 0 0 0 0 0 90
14 Baba, Taiyo 0 0 0 0 0 67
15 Arnette, Joseph 1 0 0 0 0 51
30 Nye, Braden 0 0 0 0 0 77
34 Bacar Said, Mikayil 0 0 0 0 1 53

d 4 Ward, Jamie 0 0 0 0 1 85
f 9 Hoffman, Benjamin 4 2 1 0 1 71
f 10 Lukau, Robiston 1 1 0 0 0 58
gk 1 Rosenkrantz, Viktor 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 7 Gunther, Jonas 1 0 0 0 1 79
m 17 Carey, Alexander 0 0 0 0 0 43

--Substitutes--
2 Pain, Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 48
8 Ottele, Tim 0 0 0 0 0 24
11 Fernandes, Noah 2 0 0 1 0 38
12 McNulty, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 31
20 O'Donnell, Sean 0 0 0 0 2 38

m 25 Davis, Austin 0 0 0 0 0 5
27 Sheridan, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 12
28 Woodward, Will 0 0 0 0 0 12
19 Smith, Anthony 0 0 0 0 1 19

Totals 9 3 1 1 7

Tampa (1-0-0) 2
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 4 Fosvold, Henrik 0 0 0 0 0 36
d 22 Bergmann, Luca 0 0 0 0 1 90
d 29 Curtis, Charlie 1 0 0 0 0 70
d 30 Fairchild, Christian 0 0 0 0 1 90
f 7 Geru, Gregor 1 0 0 0 0 46
f 18 Lopes, Rodrigo 0 0 0 0 0 56
gk 1 Hare, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 6 Tammar, Cherif 0 0 0 0 0 76
m 8 Svedin, Viggo 5 3 2 0 1 54
m 10 Poschmann, Felix 0 0 0 0 0 47
m 11 Bogeskar, Leonard 0 0 0 0 1 84

--Substitutes--
d 2 Polidori, Tommaso 0 0 0 0 1 23
d 3 Schilbred-Eriksen, Mathias 0 0 0 0 0 16
f 9 Offner, Lorenz 1 0 0 0 1 18
m 13 Ariza, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 0 20
f 14 Warne, Oscar 1 1 0 0 2 47
f 15 Kanku, Loic 0 0 0 1 0 18
d 16 Brengel, Jannik 0 0 0 0 0 36
f 17 Dollard, Alex 0 0 0 0 1 36
f 19 Searls, Dante 1 1 0 1 0 10
m 23 Lugo, Luis 0 0 0 0 2 26
m 39 Mulhare, Luca 0 0 0 0 0 3

Totals 10 5 2 2 11

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Rosenkrantz, Viktor 90:00 2 3

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Hare, Alex 90:00 1 2

Goals by period 1 2 Total
AUM 0 1 1
Tampa 1 1 2

Shots by period 1 2 Total
AUM 7 2 9
Tampa 4 6 10

Saves by period 1 2 Total
AUM 1 2 3
Tampa 1 1 2

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
AUM 2 2 4
Tampa 4 2 6

Fouls 1 2 Total
AUM 4 3 7
Tampa 4 7 11

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 28:58 TAM Svedin, Viggo Kanku, Loic Scored at the bottom center of goal off right foot

2 66:18 TAM Svedin, Viggo Searls, Dante Scored at the bottom center of goal off right foot

3 83:54 AUM Hoffman, Benjamin Fernandes, Noah Scored at the top center of goal

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-AUM #15 Arnette, Joseph (15:23); YELLOW-AUM #20 O'Donnell, Sean (42:41); YELLOW-TAM #15 Kanku, Loic (44:08); YELLOW-AUM #9
Hoffman, Benjamin (59:16); YELLOW-AUM #12 McNulty, Cole (85:00);

Win- (). Loss- ().
Attendance: 173
Stadium: ,Pepin Stadium (Tampa, Fla., )
Officials: Referee: Albert Escovar; AssistantReferee1: Jason Kopakin; AssistantReferee2: Santiago Lorenzo;
Offsides: AUM 1, Tampa 4



MEN'S SOCCER: Auburn-Montgomery at Tampa
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

AUM vs Tampa (09/6/2025 at Tampa, Fla., )

Time Play
00:00 Rosenkrantz,Viktor at goalie for AUM.
00:00 Hare,Alex at goalie for Tampa.
0:13 Throw in by AUM [0:13].
0:26 Throw in by AUM [0:26].
0:58 Shot by AUM Arnette,Joseph, off target.
1:21 Goal kick by Tampa Hare,Alex.
1:59 Throw in by Tampa [1:59].
2:20 Throw in by Tampa [2:20].
2:55 Throw in by AUM [2:55].
3:24 Corner kick by AUM [3:24].
4:03 Corner kick by AUM [4:03].
4:34 Throw in by AUM [4:34].
5:07 Foul on AUM Hoffman,Benjamin; free kick awarded to Tampa Tammar,Cherif.
6:25 Offside against AUM.
7:38 Corner kick by Tampa [7:38].
8:34 Foul on Tampa Bergmann,Luca; free kick awarded to AUM Arnette,Joseph.
9:17 Goal kick by Tampa Hare,Alex.
10:09 Throw in by AUM [10:09].
10:53 Throw in by Tampa [10:53].
11:59 Throw in by AUM [11:59].
12:49 Shot by AUM Gunther,Jonas, blocked.
13:02 Goal kick by Tampa Hare,Alex.
13:45 Throw in by Tampa [13:45].
15:23 Yellow card on AUM Arnette,Joseph (Unsporting).
16:25 Foul on AUM Ward,Jamie; free kick awarded to Tampa Tammar,Cherif.
16:41 Shot by Tampa Geru,Gregor, blocked.
18:06 Offside against Tampa.
19:14 Throw in by AUM [19:14].
19:42 Shot by AUM Hoffman,Benjamin, off target.
19:56 Goal kick by Tampa Hare,Alex.
21:10 Throw in by AUM [21:10].
23:12 Throw in by Tampa [23:12].
23:48 Offside against Tampa.
24:37 Shot by AUM Hoffman,Benjamin, off target.
25:31 Shot by Tampa Svedin,Viggo, off target.
25:38 Corner kick by Tampa [25:38].
26:03 Tampa substitution: Brengel,Jannik for Fosvold,Henrik.
26:28 Foul on Tampa Svedin,Viggo; free kick awarded to AUM Gunther,Jonas.
26:42 Throw in by AUM [26:42].
27:16 Tampa substitution: Dollard,Alex for Geru,Gregor.
27:16 Tampa substitution: Kanku,Loic for Poschmann,Felix.
27:37 Throw in by AUM [27:37].
28:05 Throw in by Tampa [28:05].
28:58 GOAL scored by Tampa Svedin,Viggo, bottom center of goal off right foot; Assist by Kanku,Loic.
28:58 Tampa substitution: Warne,Oscar for Lopes,Rodrigo.
28:58 AUM substitution: McNulty,Cole for Carey,Alexander.
28:58 Throw in by Tampa [28:58].
28:58 Offside against Tampa.
30:50 Shot by AUM Lukau,Robiston, bottom center of net, save by Hare,Alex.
31:35 Throw in by AUM [31:35].
33:02 Shot by Tampa Svedin,Viggo, bottom center of net, save by Rosenkrantz,Viktor.
33:12 Corner kick by Tampa [33:12].
33:45 Tampa substitution: Lugo,Luis for Svedin,Viggo.
33:45 AUM substitution: O'Donnell,Sean for Gunther,Jonas.
33:45 AUM substitution: Smith,Anthony for Hoffman,Benjamin.
33:45 AUM substitution: Fernandes,Noah for Lukau,Robiston.
33:45 AUM substitution: Pain,Thomas for Arnette,Joseph.
34:00 Goal kick by AUM Rosenkrantz,Viktor.
34:22 Throw in by AUM [34:22].
34:53 Throw in by AUM [34:53].
35:22 Shot by AUM Fernandes,Noah, off target.
35:42 Goal kick by Tampa Hare,Alex.
36:05 AUM substitution: Ottele,Tim for Bacar Said,Mikayil.
36:19 Throw in by Tampa [36:19].
37:11 Throw in by AUM [37:11].
38:31 Foul on AUM O'Donnell,Sean; free kick awarded to Tampa Hare,Alex.
39:06 Foul on Tampa Warne,Oscar; free kick awarded to AUM Ottele,Tim.
39:37 Throw in by AUM [39:37].



Time Play
40:28 Tampa substitution: Ariza,Gabriel for Tammar,Cherif.
40:28 Tampa substitution: Polidori,Tommaso for Curtis,Charlie.
40:28 AUM substitution: Davis,Austin for Nye,Braden.
40:57 Goal kick by Tampa Hare,Alex.
41:30 Throw in by AUM [41:30].
41:36 Throw in by Tampa [41:36].
42:17 Foul on AUM Smith,Anthony; free kick awarded to Tampa Bergmann,Luca.
42:41 Yellow card on AUM O'Donnell,Sean for Unsporting
42:41 Corner kick by Tampa [42:41].
43:31 Foul on Tampa Polidori,Tommaso; free kick awarded to AUM Rosenkrantz,Viktor.
44:08 Yellow card on Tampa Kanku,Loic for Unsporting
44:08 Shot by AUM Fernandes,Noah, off target.
44:08 Goal kick by Tampa Hare,Alex.
44:49 Throw in by Tampa [44:49].
45:00 End of period [45:00].



MEN'S SOCCER: Auburn-Montgomery at Tampa
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

AUM vs Tampa (09/6/2025 at Tampa, Fla., )

Time Play
45:00 Tampa substitution: Fosvold,Henrik for Brengel,Jannik.
45:00 Tampa substitution: Tammar,Cherif for Ariza,Gabriel.
45:00 Tampa substitution: Geru,Gregor for Dollard,Alex.
45:00 Tampa substitution: Poschmann,Felix for Lugo,Luis.
45:00 Tampa substitution: Lopes,Rodrigo for Kanku,Loic.
45:00 Tampa substitution: Curtis,Charlie for Polidori,Tommaso.
45:00 AUM substitution: Gunther,Jonas for Smith,Anthony.
45:00 AUM substitution: Hoffman,Benjamin for Fernandes,Noah.
45:00 AUM substitution: Lukau,Robiston for McNulty,Cole.
45:00 AUM substitution: Arnette,Joseph for Davis,Austin.
45:00 AUM substitution: Bacar Said,Mikayil for Ottele,Tim.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR AUM: Rosenkrantz,Viktor (GK),Pain,Thomas,Ward,Jamie,De

Paula,Alan,Gunther,Jonas,Hoffman,Benjamin,Lukau,Robiston,Baba,Taiyo,Arnette,Joseph,O'Donnell,Sean,Bacar Said,Mikayil
45:00 FOR Tampa: Hare,Alex

(GK),Fosvold,Henrik,Tammar,Cherif,Geru,Gregor,Poschmann,Felix,Bogeskar,Leonard,Warne,Oscar,Lopes,Rodrigo,Bergmann,Luca,Curtis,Charlie,Fairchild,Christian
45:10 Foul on AUM Gunther,Jonas; free kick awarded to Tampa Fairchild,Christian.
45:29 Throw in by Tampa [45:29].
46:04 Throw in by Tampa [46:04].
46:44 Throw in by AUM [46:44].
47:17 Corner kick by Tampa [47:17].
47:44 Throw in by Tampa [47:44].
48:08 Throw in by Tampa [48:08].
48:23 Goal kick by AUM Rosenkrantz,Viktor.
49:27 Throw in by Tampa [49:27].
50:24 Throw in by Tampa [50:24].
51:35 Goal kick by Tampa Hare,Alex.
53:50 AUM substitution: McNulty,Cole for Baba,Taiyo.
53:50 AUM substitution: Nye,Braden for Arnette,Joseph.
53:58 Foul on Tampa Bogeskar,Leonard; free kick awarded to AUM McNulty,Cole.
54:29 Tampa substitution: Brengel,Jannik for Fosvold,Henrik.
54:49 Throw in by AUM [54:49].
55:30 Foul on AUM Bacar Said,Mikayil; free kick awarded to Tampa Fairchild,Christian.
56:40 Throw in by AUM [56:40].
58:43 Throw in by Tampa [58:43].
59:16 Yellow card on AUM Hoffman,Benjamin for Unsporting
60:06 Shot by Tampa Curtis,Charlie, blocked.
60:25 Goal kick by AUM Rosenkrantz,Viktor.
60:41 Tampa substitution: Svedin,Viggo for Warne,Oscar.
62:11 AUM substitution: Ottele,Tim for Bacar Said,Mikayil.
62:42 Shot by Tampa Svedin,Viggo, off target.
62:55 Goal kick by AUM Rosenkrantz,Viktor.
63:45 Tampa substitution: Dollard,Alex for Geru,Gregor.
63:45 Tampa substitution: Offner,Lorenz for Lopes,Rodrigo.
63:45 AUM substitution: Smith,Anthony for O'Donnell,Sean.
63:45 AUM substitution: Woodward,Will for Hoffman,Benjamin.
63:45 AUM substitution: Sheridan,Andrew for McNulty,Cole.
63:45 AUM substitution: Fernandes,Noah for Lukau,Robiston.
65:06 Throw in by AUM [65:06].
65:09 Tampa substitution: Searls,Dante for Poschmann,Felix.
66:18 GOAL scored by Tampa Svedin,Viggo, bottom center of goal off right foot; Assist by Searls,Dante.
66:18 Throw in by AUM [66:18].
67:26 Throw in by AUM [67:26].
67:49 Corner kick by AUM [67:49].
68:46 Shot by Tampa Searls,Dante, bottom center of net, save by Rosenkrantz,Viktor.
69:15 Tampa substitution: Ariza,Gabriel for Bogeskar,Leonard.
69:15 Tampa substitution: Schilbred-Eriksen,Mathias for Curtis,Charlie.
69:16 Throw in by Tampa [69:16].
69:21 Corner kick by Tampa [69:21].
71:34 AUM substitution: Hoffman,Benjamin for Smith,Anthony.
71:34 Tampa substitution: Polidori,Tommaso for Brengel,Jannik.
71:43 Throw in by AUM [71:43].
72:24 Throw in by Tampa [72:24].
72:57 Tampa substitution: Lugo,Luis for Svedin,Viggo.
73:15 Foul on Tampa Dollard,Alex; free kick awarded to AUM Ottele,Tim.
74:03 Throw in by Tampa [74:03].
74:17 Foul on Tampa Lugo,Luis; free kick awarded to AUM Fernandes,Noah.
74:38 Throw in by Tampa [74:38].



Time Play
75:07 Tampa substitution: Warne,Oscar for Tammar,Cherif.
75:07 Tampa substitution: Bogeskar,Leonard for Searls,Dante.
75:15 Foul on Tampa Offner,Lorenz; free kick awarded to AUM Ward,Jamie.
75:37 Goal kick by Tampa Hare,Alex.
76:02 AUM substitution: Carey,Alexander for Woodward,Will.
76:02 AUM substitution: Lukau,Robiston for Sheridan,Andrew.
76:28 Goal kick by Tampa Hare,Alex.
76:56 AUM substitution: Baba,Taiyo for Ottele,Tim.
77:10 Foul on Tampa Warne,Oscar; free kick awarded to AUM Ward,Jamie.
77:35 Throw in by AUM [77:35].
78:07 Foul on Tampa Lugo,Luis; free kick awarded to AUM Pain,Thomas.
79:35 Throw in by AUM [79:35].
80:31 Shot by Tampa Offner,Lorenz, off target.
81:38 Throw in by AUM [81:38].
81:40 Tampa substitution: Svedin,Viggo for Dollard,Alex.
81:40 Tampa substitution: Lopes,Rodrigo for Offner,Lorenz.
81:40 AUM substitution: Arnette,Joseph for Lukau,Robiston.
81:40 AUM substitution: O'Donnell,Sean for Pain,Thomas.
81:52 Corner kick by AUM [81:52].
83:54 GOAL scored by AUM Hoffman,Benjamin, top center of goal; Assist by Fernandes,Noah.
84:50 Tampa substitution: Curtis,Charlie for Ariza,Gabriel.
84:50 Tampa substitution: Tammar,Cherif for Schilbred-Eriksen,Mathias.
84:50 AUM substitution: McNulty,Cole for Ward,Jamie.
85:00 Yellow card on AUM McNulty,Cole for Unsporting
85:19 Offside against Tampa.
86:19 Foul on Tampa Fairchild,Christian; free kick awarded to AUM Carey,Alexander.
87:08 Goal kick by Tampa Hare,Alex.
87:14 Tampa substitution: Mulhare,Luca for Lugo,Luis.
87:26 Shot by Tampa Warne,Oscar, bottom center of net, save by Rosenkrantz,Viktor.
87:58 Shot by AUM Hoffman,Benjamin, bottom center of net, save by Hare,Alex.
89:16 Foul on AUM O'Donnell,Sean; free kick awarded to Tampa Tammar,Cherif.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


